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CT CATALUNYA OPEN HIVERN JUNIOR INFANTIL 2021-2022
SABADELL/BARCELONA, 9 - 12/12/2021

Prova 20 Masc., 100m Papallona Open
10/12/2021 Resultats Prelim
MMC 18 anys 53.69 , MARIO MOLLA YANES Castellon 5/12/2020
MMC 17 anys 53.98 , GALDEANO CASTILLO EDUARD DOHA (QAT) 12/12/2009
MMC 16 anys 55.31 , RAMOS FERNANDEZ ALEX SABADELL 6/12/2015
MMC 15 anys 56.73 , RAMOS FERNANDEZ ALEX BARCELONA 21/12/2014
MMC 14 anys 58.89 , SIRE FIGUERAS FERRAN SABADELL 6/12/2015

Classificació ANY Temps INF JUN

Open

1. OLSSON, Gustav 04 Swiss Swimming 55.38 - -
2. GAGNEBIN, Ilan 04 Swiss Swimming 55.44 - -
3. DEMENTIEV, Oskar 04 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 55.94 - -
4. SCHUBERT, Louis 04 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 56.16 - -
5. SANTIAGO GUIJARRO, Álvaro 04 Selección Española 57.01 - -
6. SOLSONA SOLÉ, Pol 04 C.N. Tàrrega 57.05 - 35,00
7. FLORENCIO FERNANDEZ, Ian 05 C.N. Esplugues 57.55 - 33,00
8. ROY NEGRO, Adria 04 C.N. Terrassa 57.68 - 31,00
9. CHTAINI, Dominic 04 Swiss Swimming 58.16 - -

10. MARTÍNEZ SOTA, Iván 05 Selección Española 58.18 - -
11. CARNE BARO, Roger 06 C.E. Mediterrani 58.23 35,00 -
12. RUTISHAUSER, Lennox 05 Swiss Swimming 58.46 - -
13. RUIZ VAZQUEZ, Gonzalo 05 Selección Española 58.47 - -
14. RUIZ OLIVER, Angel 04 Selección Española 58.75 - -
15. RODRIGUEZ QUINTANA, Marc 05 C.N. Banyoles 58.77 - 29,00
16. FERRET COLOMER, Pol 04 C.N. Vilafranca 58.87 - 28,00
17. MELLADO RODRIGUEZ, David 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.16 - 27,00
18. BARRERA LA TORRE, Iker 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.18 - 26,00
19. ZORNOZA QUIROS, Alvaro 05 Selección Española 59.48 - -
20. LEUPOLD, Aaron 05 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 59.59 - -
21. AGUILERA FANDIÑO, Pol 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.66 - 25,00
22. LEON PEREZ, Javier 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.73 - -
23. NEVADO RUIZ, Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 59.82 33,00 -
24. RUIZ GIMENO, Toni 05 C.N. Calella 59.84 - 24,00
25. D'IORIO, Ian 06 Swiss Swimming 1:00.02 - -
26. CARREY BOSQUE, Guillermo 05 Selección Española 1:00.19 - -

ESPAÑA VENTURA, Hugo 05 C.E. Mediterrani 1:00.19 - 23,00
28. VILAMALA AUSIÓ, Roger 06 C.N. Centelles 1:00.35 31,00 -
29. GABRIEL PARERAS, Pau Victor 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:00.46 - -
30. GRANERO PÉREZ, Abel 05 C.N. Granollers 1:00.73 - 22,00
31. RUIZ JIMENEZ, Joan 05 C.N. Terrassa 1:00.76 - 21,00
32. PEREZ PUJOL, Guillem 04 C.N. Terrassa 1:00.91 - 20,00
33. GIFREU MATILLÓ, Marc 04 C.N. Olot 1:01.05 - 19,00
34. CRESPO GINJAUME, Alex 05 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:01.20 - 18,00
35. MORILLO LOPEZ, Ferran 05 C.E. Mediterrani 1:01.46 - 17,00
36. PARRA ESTRADÉ, Arnau 07 C.N. Reus Ploms 1:01.66 29,00 -
37. DE ARCO NIETO, Eric 04 C.N. Manresa 1:01.87 - 16,00
38. CORTES VILARDELL, Pau 05 C.N. Caldes 1:02.00 - 15,00
39. ORTIZ JUSTICIA, Ian 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:02.01 28,00 -

FLORES MUÑOZ, David 04 C.N. Cornellà 1:02.01 - 14,00
41. MARTINEZ FARGUES, Pol 04 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:02.03 - 13,00
42. DE LA FUENTE ALONSO, Diego 06 Selección Española 1:02.09 - -
43. MENABALLI, Nicola 07 Swiss Swimming 1:02.11 - -
44. MARTINEZ PAGEROLS, Didac 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:02.20 - 12,00
45. PARDO SANCHEZ, Jaume 04 C.N. Lloret De Mar 1:02.23 - 10,50

FERRET COLOMER, Jan 04 C.N. Vilafranca 1:02.23 - 10,50
47. FERNANDEZ RODRIGO, Isak 07 C.N. Calella 1:02.27 27,00 -
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CT CATALUNYA OPEN HIVERN JUNIOR INFANTIL 2021-2022
SABADELL/BARCELONA, 9 - 12/12/2021

Prova 20, Masc., 100m Papallona, Prelim, Open

Classificació ANY Temps INF JUN

48. GIL BERNADES, Miquel 04 C.N. Igualada 1:02.32 - 9,00
49. TEODORO MASRIERA, Roger 05 C.N. Mataró 1:02.36 - 8,00
50. SALAS FERNANDEZ, Bruno 04 C.N. Tarraco 1:02.59 - 7,00
51. LLORET GONZÁLEZ, David 04 C.N. Santa Perpètua 1:02.60 - 6,00
52. PEREZ GARCIA, Mikel 04 C.N. Igualada 1:02.69 - 5,00
53. AMOROS I TODO, Guillem 05 C.N. Sabadell 1:02.85 - 4,00
54. BANUS COSTA, Aleix 05 C.N. Mataró 1:02.91 - 3,00
55. BERGUA POLO, Jaume 04 U.E. D'Horta 1:02.95 - 2,00
56. PONCE VIA, Alex 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:03.03 26,00 -
57. BUSTOS FERNANDEZ, Aitor 04 C.N. Igualada 1:03.06 - 1,00
58. DEL REY BONILLA, Julen 06 C.E. Mediterrani 1:03.07 25,00 -
59. VILAJUANA MIRÓ, Oriol 05 C.E. Berga Resort 1:03.16 - -
60. MARTI TORRALBA, Marc 06 C.N. Caldes 1:03.28 24,00 -
61. CADEVALL MICOLAU, Nil 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:03.43 23,00 -
62. CUEN SIBILA, Biel 07 Fed Andorrana 1:03.80 22,00 -
63. MONTAÑA ROVIRA, Pau 07 C.N. Vic-Etb 1:03.81 21,00 -
64. NIETO NAZOA, Frank A. 07 C.N. Calella 1:03.82 20,00 -
65. MARTÍNEZ AMADOR, Albert 06 C.N. Vilafranca 1:03.87 19,00 -
66. ROMERO GUZMAN, Arnau 06 C.N. Viladecans 1:04.05 18,00 -
67. MARSOL SARRI, Bernat 06 C.N. Cervera 1:04.11 17,00 -
68. PEIRO VEGA, Carles 05 C.N. Sabadell 1:04.25 - -
69. GARCIA LOPEZ, Manuel 06 C.N. Cornellà 1:04.28 16,00 -
70. ROSELLÓ-FIGUERAS BORRÀS, J.06 C.N. Tortosa 1:04.33 15,00 -
71. SPARANO CAPDEVILA, Lautaro Nehuen06 C.N. Tarraco 1:04.41 14,00 -
72. JIMÉNEZ RÍSQUEZ, Alex 06 C.N. Caldes 1:04.47 13,00 -
73. SISCART MUNTANÉ, Oleguer 06 C.N. Barcelona 1:04.59 11,50 -

RAYO FOUCES, Daniel 07 C.N. Mataró 1:04.59 11,50 -
75. CAFARO ADE, Nicolas 04 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:04.83 - -
76. LOOR CEDEÑO, Gerard 06 Fed Andorrana 1:04.88 10,00 -
77. SUBIRA SAVON, Tomas 06 C.E. Mediterrani 1:04.93 9,00 -
78. FERNANDEZ MANZANO, Ignacio 06 C.E. Mediterrani 1:04.94 - -
79. ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ, Aleix 05 C.N. Premià 1:05.09 - -
80. ROCA BORRAS, Joan 06 C.N. Salou 1:05.38 8,00 -
81. ESCOBAR FORGAS, Gabriel 06 C.N. Esplugues 1:05.39 7,00 -
82. LAZAGA SOLA, Manuel 06 C.E. Mediterrani 1:05.45 - -
83. MURCIA DOMÍNGUEZ, Lucas 06 C.N. Barcelona 1:05.46 6,00 -
84. ROVIRA AGUILÀ, Biel 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:05.59 5,00 -
85. RIBES PALLARES, Jordi 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:05.63 - -
86. BACHS PUBILL, Pau 06 C.N. Barcelona 1:05.82 4,00 -
87. BOOKER LARA, Oriol 04 C.N. Premià 1:06.00 - -
88. ARRUGA MORENO, Alvaro 06 C.N. Igualada 1:06.75 3,00 -
89. JUNCO MOLINA, Julen 06 C.N. Viladecans 1:06.96 2,00 -
90. MOLINA BERMUDEZ, Pau 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:07.29 1,00 -
91. CRUZ DOMINGO, Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 1:07.97 - -
92. PEREZ BARRANCA, Didac 07 C.E. Mediterrani 1:08.13 - -
93. CARBALLAR GARCIA, Unai 07 C.N. Viladecans 1:08.40 - -

DSQ RIBAS GARCIA, Oriol 06 C.N. Sant Feliu - -
BX RAMOS ORTEGA, Hector 06 C.N. Rubí - -
BX SOKOLOVSKIY, Daniil 04 Swiss Swimming - -
BX REYNES LOBO, Joan 05 C.N. Martorell - -
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CT CATALUNYA OPEN HIVERN JUNIOR INFANTIL 2021-2022
SABADELL/BARCELONA, 9 - 12/12/2021

Prova 20, Masc., 100m Papallona, Prelim

Infantil Masculina

1. CARNE BARO, Roger 06 C.E. Mediterrani 58.23 35,00 -
2. NEVADO RUIZ, Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 59.82 33,00 -
3. VILAMALA AUSIÓ, Roger 06 C.N. Centelles 1:00.35 31,00 -
4. PARRA ESTRADÉ, Arnau 07 C.N. Reus Ploms 1:01.66 29,00 -
5. ORTIZ JUSTICIA, Ian 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:02.01 28,00 -
6. FERNANDEZ RODRIGO, Isak 07 C.N. Calella 1:02.27 27,00 -
7. PONCE VIA, Alex 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:03.03 26,00 -
8. DEL REY BONILLA, Julen 06 C.E. Mediterrani 1:03.07 25,00 -
9. MARTI TORRALBA, Marc 06 C.N. Caldes 1:03.28 24,00 -

10. CADEVALL MICOLAU, Nil 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:03.43 23,00 -
11. CUEN SIBILA, Biel 07 Fed Andorrana 1:03.80 22,00 -
12. MONTAÑA ROVIRA, Pau 07 C.N. Vic-Etb 1:03.81 21,00 -
13. NIETO NAZOA, Frank A. 07 C.N. Calella 1:03.82 20,00 -
14. MARTÍNEZ AMADOR, Albert 06 C.N. Vilafranca 1:03.87 19,00 -
15. ROMERO GUZMAN, Arnau 06 C.N. Viladecans 1:04.05 18,00 -
16. MARSOL SARRI, Bernat 06 C.N. Cervera 1:04.11 17,00 -
17. GARCIA LOPEZ, Manuel 06 C.N. Cornellà 1:04.28 16,00 -
18. ROSELLÓ-FIGUERAS BORRÀS, J.06 C.N. Tortosa 1:04.33 15,00 -
19. SPARANO CAPDEVILA, Lautaro Nehuen06 C.N. Tarraco 1:04.41 14,00 -
20. JIMÉNEZ RÍSQUEZ, Alex 06 C.N. Caldes 1:04.47 13,00 -
21. SISCART MUNTANÉ, Oleguer 06 C.N. Barcelona 1:04.59 11,50 -

RAYO FOUCES, Daniel 07 C.N. Mataró 1:04.59 11,50 -
23. LOOR CEDEÑO, Gerard 06 Fed Andorrana 1:04.88 10,00 -
24. SUBIRA SAVON, Tomas 06 C.E. Mediterrani 1:04.93 9,00 -
25. FERNANDEZ MANZANO, Ignacio 06 C.E. Mediterrani 1:04.94 - -
26. ROCA BORRAS, Joan 06 C.N. Salou 1:05.38 8,00 -
27. ESCOBAR FORGAS, Gabriel 06 C.N. Esplugues 1:05.39 7,00 -
28. LAZAGA SOLA, Manuel 06 C.E. Mediterrani 1:05.45 - -
29. MURCIA DOMÍNGUEZ, Lucas 06 C.N. Barcelona 1:05.46 6,00 -
30. ROVIRA AGUILÀ, Biel 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:05.59 5,00 -
31. RIBES PALLARES, Jordi 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:05.63 - -
32. BACHS PUBILL, Pau 06 C.N. Barcelona 1:05.82 4,00 -
33. ARRUGA MORENO, Alvaro 06 C.N. Igualada 1:06.75 3,00 -
34. JUNCO MOLINA, Julen 06 C.N. Viladecans 1:06.96 2,00 -
35. MOLINA BERMUDEZ, Pau 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:07.29 1,00 -
36. CRUZ DOMINGO, Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 1:07.97 - -
37. PEREZ BARRANCA, Didac 07 C.E. Mediterrani 1:08.13 - -
38. CARBALLAR GARCIA, Unai 07 C.N. Viladecans 1:08.40 - -

DSQ RIBAS GARCIA, Oriol 06 C.N. Sant Feliu - -
BX RAMOS ORTEGA, Hector 06 C.N. Rubí - -

Júnior Masculina

1. SOLSONA SOLÉ, Pol 04 C.N. Tàrrega 57.05 - 35,00
2. FLORENCIO FERNANDEZ, Ian 05 C.N. Esplugues 57.55 - 33,00
3. ROY NEGRO, Adria 04 C.N. Terrassa 57.68 - 31,00
4. RODRIGUEZ QUINTANA, Marc 05 C.N. Banyoles 58.77 - 29,00
5. FERRET COLOMER, Pol 04 C.N. Vilafranca 58.87 - 28,00
6. MELLADO RODRIGUEZ, David 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.16 - 27,00
7. BARRERA LA TORRE, Iker 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.18 - 26,00
8. AGUILERA FANDIÑO, Pol 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.66 - 25,00
9. LEON PEREZ, Javier 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.73 - -

10. RUIZ GIMENO, Toni 05 C.N. Calella 59.84 - 24,00
11. ESPAÑA VENTURA, Hugo 05 C.E. Mediterrani 1:00.19 - 23,00
12. GABRIEL PARERAS, Pau Victor 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:00.46 - -
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CT CATALUNYA OPEN HIVERN JUNIOR INFANTIL 2021-2022
SABADELL/BARCELONA, 9 - 12/12/2021

Prova 20, Masc., 100m Papallona, Prelim, Júnior Masculina

Classificació ANY Temps INF JUN

13. GRANERO PÉREZ, Abel 05 C.N. Granollers 1:00.73 - 22,00
14. RUIZ JIMENEZ, Joan 05 C.N. Terrassa 1:00.76 - 21,00
15. PEREZ PUJOL, Guillem 04 C.N. Terrassa 1:00.91 - 20,00
16. GIFREU MATILLÓ, Marc 04 C.N. Olot 1:01.05 - 19,00
17. CRESPO GINJAUME, Alex 05 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:01.20 - 18,00
18. MORILLO LOPEZ, Ferran 05 C.E. Mediterrani 1:01.46 - 17,00
19. DE ARCO NIETO, Eric 04 C.N. Manresa 1:01.87 - 16,00
20. CORTES VILARDELL, Pau 05 C.N. Caldes 1:02.00 - 15,00
21. FLORES MUÑOZ, David 04 C.N. Cornellà 1:02.01 - 14,00
22. MARTINEZ FARGUES, Pol 04 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:02.03 - 13,00
23. MARTINEZ PAGEROLS, Didac 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:02.20 - 12,00
24. PARDO SANCHEZ, Jaume 04 C.N. Lloret De Mar 1:02.23 - 10,50

FERRET COLOMER, Jan 04 C.N. Vilafranca 1:02.23 - 10,50
26. GIL BERNADES, Miquel 04 C.N. Igualada 1:02.32 - 9,00
27. TEODORO MASRIERA, Roger 05 C.N. Mataró 1:02.36 - 8,00
28. SALAS FERNANDEZ, Bruno 04 C.N. Tarraco 1:02.59 - 7,00
29. LLORET GONZÁLEZ, David 04 C.N. Santa Perpètua 1:02.60 - 6,00
30. PEREZ GARCIA, Mikel 04 C.N. Igualada 1:02.69 - 5,00
31. AMOROS I TODO, Guillem 05 C.N. Sabadell 1:02.85 - 4,00
32. BANUS COSTA, Aleix 05 C.N. Mataró 1:02.91 - 3,00
33. BERGUA POLO, Jaume 04 U.E. D'Horta 1:02.95 - 2,00
34. BUSTOS FERNANDEZ, Aitor 04 C.N. Igualada 1:03.06 - 1,00
35. VILAJUANA MIRÓ, Oriol 05 C.E. Berga Resort 1:03.16 - -
36. PEIRO VEGA, Carles 05 C.N. Sabadell 1:04.25 - -
37. CAFARO ADE, Nicolas 04 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:04.83 - -
38. ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ, Aleix 05 C.N. Premià 1:05.09 - -
39. BOOKER LARA, Oriol 04 C.N. Premià 1:06.00 - -
BX REYNES LOBO, Joan 05 C.N. Martorell - -


